

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 791 OF 2009

VYAS RAM @ VYAS KAHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH DTH.REF.CASE(R) NO. 2 of 2011

Date: 20/09/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the
appellant, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER