

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 791 OF 2009

VYAS RAM @ VYAS KAHAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report )

WITH DTH.REF.CASE(CRL.) NO. 2 of 2011

Date: 11/10/2011

These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is pointed out by both the learned counsel for the parties that this is a matter relating to death reference No. 2 of 2011 which has been sent to this Court by the Designated Court by post. All the relevant documents and records before the trial court are to be made available before this Court in this reference proceeding. Learned counsel jointly submit that the relevant documents and the entire record are substantially voluminous and are required to be translated. As such they pray for an adjournment for a period of eight weeks to do the needful. Accordingly, their prayer is accepted.

The matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER