

Ü
ITEM NO.101(MM)

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 791 OF 2009

VYAS RAM @ VYAS KAHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and with office report)

WITH DEATH REF.CASE(CRL.) NO. 2 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2012 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master