

®

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 791 OF 2009

VYAS RAM @ VYAS KAHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH DEATH. REF. CASE(R) NO. 2 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be listed tomorrow as first item after
miscellaneous matters, if any.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |